

# City of Madison

# Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1	Name:	CG28 Stagehands
		0020 Stayenanus
	Status:	Passed
	In control:	PERSONNEL BOARD
	Final action:	4/20/2010
	Enactment #:	
Creation of Compensation Group 28 (CG28) for stagehand employees represented by IATSE Local 251.		
ewicz		
	ompensation Gro lewicz	In control: Final action: Enactment #: ompensation Group 28 (CG28) for

#### Indexes:

## Code sections:

## Attachments: 1. PB Memo CG28.pdf, 2. CG 28 Salary Sched.pdf, 3. CS Stagehand.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/20/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
4/14/2010	1	PERSONNEL BOARD	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
4/13/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
4/2/2010	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	

## Fiscal Note

No appropriation is required to create this compensation group.

#### Title

Creation of Compensation Group 28 (CG28) for stagehand employees represented by IATSE Local 251. **Body** 

Whereas the City has entered into a collective-bargaining agreement with International Alliance of Theatrical State Employees, Moving Picture Technicians, Artists, and Allied Crafts of the United States, its Territories and Canada, Local 251, (IATSE Local 251), and

Whereas IATSE Local 251 represents stagehands employed by the City of Madison, and

Whereas the collective-bargaining agreement establishes pay rates for stagehand employees,

Be it therefore Resolved, that a new compensation group, CG28, be created and the rates of pay for the stagehand employees represented by IATSE Local 251 be incorporated in the new CG28 according to the attached salary schedule, thereof.